
$370,000

465 HENSLOWE LANE
https://vizorealty.com

Resort-Style Living in Lake Frances â�� Spacious 4BR/3BA Ranch Home!Welcome to
your dream home in the highly sought-after Lake Frances community! This
beautifully designed 4-bedroom, 3-bathroom ranch-style residence offers 2,531 sq ft
of open, versatile living space with resort-style amenities just steps
awayâ��including a pool, playground, beach volleyball court, and your very own
community beach! Step inside to discover an open floorplan perfect for entertaining
or family living. The HUGE kitchen is a chefâ��s delight, featuring a large island,
walk-in pantry, gas range, and tons of counter space for cooking and gathering. The
spacious Great Room boasts a cozy corner fireplace with a stone mantle, and a
flexible study/nook/play area just off the living room adds even more
functionality.Retreat to the massive Ownerâ��s Suite, complete with TWO walk-in
closets, dual vanities, a relaxing garden tub, and a separate walk-in shower. A
private upstairs 4th bedroom with its own full bath is perfect for guests, a second
Ownerâ��s Suite, or a secluded home office. Hardwood floor, Brick & Hardie Plank
siding, and heavy molding. Enjoy outdoor living in the fenced backyardâ��perfect for
play, pets, and making memories. Located in West Columbia, you’re just 5 minutes
from Publix, Loweâ��s Foods, Walmart, and more in the Red Bank area of Lexington,
SC 29073.Donâ��t miss this unique opportunity to live, play, and relax in one of the
areaâ��s premier communities!?? Contact us today for a private showing!
Disclaimer: CMLS has not reviewed and, therefore, does not endorse vendors who
may appear in listings.

• 4 beds
• 3 baths

• Single Family

• RESIDENTIAL

• ACTIVE



Basics
Date added: Added 4 weeks ago Listing Date: 2025-05-03

Price per sqft: $147.23 Category: RESIDENTIAL

Type: Single Family Status: ACTIVE

Bedrooms: 4 beds Bathrooms: 3 baths

Floors: 1.5 floor Year built: 2014

TMS: 007736-01-248 MLS ID: 607854

Full Baths: 3 Financing Options: Cash,Conventional,FHA,VA

Cooling: Central

Building Details
Heating features: Central Garage: Garage Attached, Front Entry

Garage spaces: 2 Foundation: Slab

Water Source: Public Sewer: Public

Style: Traditional Basement: No Basement

Exterior material: Brick-Partial-AbvFound, Fiber
Cement-Hardy Plank

New/Resale: Resale

Amenities & Features
Features: Deck

HOA Info
HOA: Y HOA Fee: $792

HOA Fee Per: Yearly HOA Fee Includes: Common Area Maintenance, Community Boat
Ramp, Playground, Pool



Nearby Schools
School District: Lexington One Elementary School: Saxe Gotha

Middle School: White Knoll High School: White Knoll

Listing Courtesy Of
Listing Office: United Real Estate SC Listing Agent: Gary, Vo, W


